Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00000YS
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Cable Ties
with type designation(s)
Ball-Lok, Tie-lok, Mini Tie-lok, 316 stainless steel band, Multi lok ties, Band-it ties, Cable fixing
band and clipd, Band-it ties, all purpose band, 201 Stainless Steel Coated Band, GCS Coated
band, AA Stainless Steel Coated Band
Issued to
BAND-IT Company Limited
London, United Kingdom
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Type Material Suitable for open deck
Ball-Lok Stainless steel/Composite Yes
Tie-lok Stainless steel Yes
Mini Tie-lok Stainless steel Yes
316 stainless steel band Stainless steel Yes
Multi lok ties Stainless steel/composite Yes
Band-it ties Stainless steel/composite Yes
Cable fixing band and clipd Composite Yes
Band-it ties, all purpose band Stainless steel/composite Yes
201 Stainless Steel Coated Band Composite Yes
GCS Coated band Composite Yes
AA Stainless Steel Coated Band Composite Yes
Issued at Høvik  on 2017-09-15
This Certificate is valid until 2022-09-14.
DNV GL local station: Manchester
Approval Engineer: Ivar Bull
for DNV GL
Andreas Kristoffersen
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-012984-5
Certificate No: TAE00000YS
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Name and place of manufacturer
BAND-IT Company Limited BAND-IT-IDEX, Inc. IDEX Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
Speedwell Ind. Ets 4799 Dahlia St. No.51 TangBang Road,
Staveley Denver, Colorado CaoHu Boulevard,
Chesterfield 80216 Xiang Cheng District,
S43 3PF USA Suzhou
United Kingdom  Jiangsu
  215131
  China
Product description
Type name:   Ball-Lok Ties
Material:  Stainless Steel 304 or 316, 316 with or without Nylon 11 or Epoxy coating
Thickness:  0.265 mm
Width:   4,6 or 7,9 mm
Length:   150 -1067mm
 Uncoated Coated
Family KE11 & KE13 (SS304)
KE01 & KE03 (SS316)
XE11 & XE13(SS304)
XE01 & XE03 (SS316)
KE02 & KE04 (SS316)
KE06 & KE08 (SS316)
XE02 & XE04 (SS316)
XE06 & XE08 (SS316)
Temperatur range  [°C] min to max -60°C to 300°C -40°C to 150°C
Tensile strength for 4,6 x 0,25 mm types [N] 890N 667N